503439286 08/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3485910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DILEEP AGNIHOTRI	02/14/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED HYDRO INC	
Street Address:	13711 IMMANUEL ROAD, SUITE 100	
City:	PFLUGERVILLE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78660	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768353

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

Email:dgreig@brookskushman.comCorrespondent Name:BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.Address Line 1:1000 TOWN CENTERAddress Line 2:TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADHY0102PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE GREIG
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Greig/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503439286 REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0474

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND A S S I G N M E N T

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Advanced Hydro Inc (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 13711 Immanuel Road, Suite 100, Pflugerville, Texas 78660, the/their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "OPEN ARCHITECTURE, INTEGRATED ULTRAFILTRATION AND REVERSE OSMOSIS DESALINATION SYSTEMS WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY PROCESS FLOW" such application, including its related U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/765,571 filed February 15, 2013, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0475

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND A S S I G N M E N T

2

Title of Invention: OPEN ARCHITECTURE, INTEGRATED ULTRAFILTRATION AND REVERSE OSMOSIS DESALINATION SYSTEMS WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY PROCESS FLOW

Full name of the inventor: Dileep K. Agnihotri

Inventor's signature

Date 02/14/2013

Residence (City, County, State) Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas

PATENT REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0476

**RECORDED: 08/17/2015**